RCSP Grant Projects and Contact Persons

2007 Grantees
Futuros Saludables
Serving Children and Adolescents in Need, Inc. (SCAN)
2347 E. Saunders, Suite B
Laredo, Texas 78401
http://www.scan-inc.org
	Christopher Craddock
Principle Investigator
(956) 724-3177 ext. 123
(956) 724-4861
chris@scan-inc.org
	Grizelda Carrillo
Program Director
(956) 724-3177

(956) 724-4861

grizelda@scan-inc.org



Honoring Every Woman’s Right to Safety (HERS)
AIDS Service Center of New York City
41 East 11th Street, 5th Floor

New York, New York  10003

http://www.ascnyc.org
	Sharen Duke
Executive Director/CEO
(212) 645-0875 ext. 304
(212) 645-0705
sharen@ascnyc.org
	Ramona Cummings

Co-director of Prevention Services

(212) 645-0875 ext. 342

ramona@ascnyc.org


Our Common Welfare (OCW)

Women in New Recovery (WINR) 

860 North Center Street

Mesa, Arizona  85201

http://www.winr.org
	Patricia Henderson

Executive Director, WINR

(480) 464-5764

(480) 834-5372 (Fax)

winrpah@winr.org
	


Peer Support Recovery Program (PSRP)
Community Bridges
1811 S. Alma School Road, Suite 160
Mesa, Arizona  85210
http://www.communitybridgesaz.org

	Dr. Frank Scarpati
Chief Executive Officer
(480) 831-7566
(480) 831-7563 (Fax)
fscarpati@cbridges.com
	John Hogeboom
Project Director
(480) 831-7566
(480) 831-7563 (Fax)
jhogeboom@cbridges.com

	Albert Chazez - 

Outpatient Services Program Manager
(480) 831-7566
achavez@cbridges.com
	Scott Hatlen - sphatlen@cbridges.com
Clinical Programs Manager

	Janet Canova
Assistant to COO
(480) 831-7566
jcanova@cbridges.com
	Johnny Casas
Peer Support & Outreach Services Manager
(480) 831-7566
jcasas@cbridges.com


Pennsylvania Recovery Organization Achieving Community

Together (PRO-ACT)
Bucks County Council on Alcoholism and Drug Dependence (BCCADD)
252 Swamp Road, Unit 12

Doylestown, Pennsylvania  18901
http://www.bccadd.org 

	Beverly J. Haberle

Executive Director
(215) 345-6644

(215) 348-3377

bhaberle@bccadd.org
	Heidi Gordon
Program Manager

(215) 345-6644

(215) 348-3377

hgordon@bccadd.org


Reach 1 Teach 1

SAARA of Virginia, Inc.
4202 Park Place Court, Suite B
Glen Allen, Virginia 23060
http://www.saara.org

	Mark Blackwell

Executive Director
(804) 762-4445

(804) 762-4333

director@saara.org
	Jean Govoni
Project Administrator

(804) 762-4445

(804) 762-4333

jean@govoni.biz


Recovery Annex
Exponents, Inc.
151 West 26th Street, 3rd Floor

New York, NY  10001
http://www.exponents.org
	Howard Josepher
Executive Director

(212) 243-3434 ext. 102

(212) 243-3586
hjosepher@mac.com
	Sam Rivera
Project Director

(212) 243-3434 ext. 155
(212) 243-3586
srivera@exponents.org


Seattle/King County Peer Recovery Services Network
Multifaith Works
115 16th Avenue
Seattle, WA  98112
http://www.seattlecounseling.org
http://www.multifaith.org
	Arthur Padilla
Project Director
(206) 324-1520 ext. 223
(206) 324-2041
arthur@multifaith.org
	Shane Rossow
(206) 324-1520 ext. 244
Shane@multifaith.org



	Robert Yoon
Gay City Health Project
511 East Pike Street

Seattle, WA  98122
(206) 860-6969

Robert@gaycity.org


	
Cathy Speelmon
Seattle Counseling Services
1216 Pine Street, Suite 300
Seattle, WA  98101
(206) 323-2184

cathys@seattlecounseling.org

	Kim Holstein

Dunshee House

303 17th Avenue East

Seattle, WA  98112

(206) 204-0330
kim@dunsheehouse.org
	James Marshall-Ward
(206) 324-1520 ext. 222
(206) 324-2041
james@multifaith.org


2006 Grantees
A Recovery Community Services Project to Establish a 

Peer-to-Peer System

Tohono O’odham Nation

P.O. Box 837
Sells, Arizona  85634
http://www.itcaonline.com/tribes-tohono
	Jane LaTané
Project Director

(520) 603-2477

janelatane@hotmail.com
	Art Wilson
Project Manager
(520) 603-2477

arthur.wilson@tonation-nsn.gov

	Rebecca Hill

Program Evaluator

Pueblo Research Services

P.O. Box 13597

Tucson, AZ 85732-3597
(520) 235-2662

(520) 748-9180 (Fax)
rebecca@puebloresearchservices.org
	


Free Mind
Pima Prevention Partnership

2525 E. Broadway Boulevard, Suite 100

Tucson, Arizona  85716

http://www.thepartnership.us
	Harry Kressler

Executive Director

(520) 624-5800 ext. 1101

(520) 624-5811 (Fax)

hkressler@thepartnership.us

	Dennis Noonan

Program Director

(520) 624-5806 ext. 108

(520) 624-5811 (Fax)

dnoonan@thepartnership.us   


	Luis Bonorand
Program Manager

(520) 624-5800 

(520) 624-5811 (Fax)

luis_bonorand@thepartnership.us
	Ana Clemans

Program Coordinator
(520) 624-5800 

(520) 624-5811 (Fax)

aclemans@thepartnership.us


Medication Assisted Recovery Services Project (MARS)
National Alliance of Methadone Advocates, Inc. (NAMA)
Melrose On Track

260 East 161 Street

Bronx, New York  10451

http://www.methadone.org
	Walter Ginter

Project Director
Medication Assisted Recovery Services
     Project 

(718) 993-3397 ext. 3216

namavp@yahoo.com
	Joycelyn Sue Woods

President
National Alliance of Methadone 
     Advocates, Inc.

(212) 595-6262

nama.president@verizon.net


Recovery Alliance Peer Support Services

El Paso Alliance, Inc.

6000 Welch No. 7

El Paso, Texas  79905

http://www.recoveryalliance.net

	Ben G. Bass

Executive Director

(915) 594-7000

(915) 594-8420 (Fax)
bbass@recoveryalliance.net
	Arturo “Smokey” Olivas

Peer Coordinator

(915) 594-7000

(915) 594-8420 (Fax)

aolivas@recoveryalliance.net


Recovery Consultants of Atlanta, Inc. (RCA)
1904 Glenwood Avenue, SE 

Atlanta, Georgia   30316 

http://www.recoveryconsultants.org
	David L. Whiters 
Executive Director 
(404) 370-0123 
(404) 370-1423 (Fax)
david@recoveryconsultants.org
	Cassandra Collins 
Associate Director 
(404) 370-0123 
(404) 370-1423 (Fax)
cassandra@recoveryconsultants.org


Recovery Network of New York (RNNY)

Center for Community Alternatives

115 East Jefferson Street, Suite 300

Syracuse, New York  13202 

http://www.communityalternatives.org
	Marsha Weissman

Executive Director

(315) 422-5638 ext. 218

(315) 471-4924 (Fax)

mweissman@communityalternatives.org
	Jackson Davis

Project Director

(315) 422-5638 ext. 222

(315) 471-4924 (Fax)

jdavis@communityalternatives.org

	Juanita Gamble

Network Coordinator

(315) 422-5638 ext. 263

(315) 471-4924 (Fax)

jgamble@communityalternatives.org


	Allen Moxley

Recovery Network Coordinator

Center for Community Alternatives - Rochester

584 Jefferson Avenue

Rochester, New York  14611

(585) 328-8230

(585) 328-8231

amrecoverynetwork@frontiernet.net

	Deborah Eley
Recovery Network Coordinator
Center for Community Alternatives - Albany

79 Central Avenue

Albany, New York  12206

(518) 462-1457

(518) 462-1467


	


Sister to Sister

Oklahoma Citizen Advocates for Recovery and Treatment Association (OCARTA)
2808 N.W. 31st Street
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112
http://www.ocarta.org
	Donna Woods-Bauer

Executive Director

(405) 848-7555

(405) 848-5780 (Fax)

donna@ocarta.org
	


2004 Grantees
Accessing Success

Relief Nursery, Inc.

1720 West 25th Avenue

Eugene, Oregon  97405

http://www.reliefnursery.org

	Sharri Da Silva
Project Director
(541) 485-0007 
sharrids@reliefnursery.org
	Ray Brown
Project Supervisor

(541) 485-0007 ext. 205
raybr@reliefnursery.org


Circles of Recovery III: Putting a New Face on Recovery
White Bison, Inc.

6145 Lehman Drive, Suite 200

Colorado Springs, Colorado  80918-3440

http://www.whitebison.org 
	Don L. Coyhis

Project Director

(719) 548-1000

(719) 548-9407 (Fax)

info@whitebison.org

	Amanda Manbeck
Project Manager

(719) 548-1000

(719) 548-9407 (Fax)

amanda@whitebison.org


	Paulette Nagel

Project Coordinator
(719) 548-1000

(719) 548-9407 (Fax)
info@whitebison.org

	


Connecticut Community for Addiction Recovery (CCAR)

198 Wethersfield Avenue
Hartford, Connecticut  06114 

http://www.ccar.us
	Phillip Valentine

Executive Director

(860) 244-2227
(860) 244-2228 (Fax)

phillip@ccar.us
	Cheryle Pacapelli

Director of Operations

(860) 244-2227
(860) 244-2228 (Fax)

cheryle@ccar.us


Face to Face: Capacity Development through Interpersonal Connectiveness
Welcome Home Ministries

104 South Barnes

Oceanside, California  92054

http://www.welcomehomeministries.org
	Carmen Warner-Robbins

Executive Director

(760) 439-1136

(760) 439-6381 (Fax)

jhnhrbbns@sbcglobal.net
whministries@hotmail.com
	


Heartland Cares

3025 Clay Street


Paducah, Kentucky  42001
http://www.hcares.org


	Krista Wood

Executive Director

(270) 444-8183 ext. 103

(270) 444-8147 (Fax)

kwood@hcares.org
	James Michael Elliott, PhD.
Project Supervisor

(270) 444-8183

(270) 444-8147 (Fax)

melliott@hcares.org



	Molly Stephens
Project Coordinator

(270) 331-7788 

(240) 444-8147 (Fax)

mstephens@hcares.org 
	


Northern Ohio Recovery Association (NORA)

3746 Prospect Avenue

Cleveland, Ohio  44115

http://www.norainc.org
	Anita Bertrand

Executive Director

(216) 391-6672

(440) 256-5117 (Fax)

abertrand@norainc.org
	Judy Wright
Program Manager

(216) 391-6672

(440) 256-5117 (Fax)
jwright@norainc.org 


Peer to Peer Project

The Fortune Society

53 West 23rd Street

New York, New York  10010

http://www.fortunesociety.org
	Stanley Richards

Deputy Executive Director

(212) 691-7554

(212) 255-4948 (Fax)

srichards@fortunesociety.org
	Cynthia DeLarosa
Director of Administration, Treatment Services
39 West 19th Street
New York, NY 10011

(212) 206-7070
(212) 366-6323 (Fax)
cdelarosa@fortunesociety.org

	Ana Matos

Senior Director of Treatment Services
39 West 19th Street
New York, NY 10011
(212) 206-7070 ext. 249
(212) 366-6323 (Fax)
amatos@fortunesociety.org
	


PROSPER–Peers Reach Out Supporting Peers to Embrace Recovery

Walden House, Inc.
520 Townsend Street

San Francisco, California  94103

http://www.waldenhouse.org
	Demetrius Andreas

Program Director


(213) 741-3731

(415) 864-0795 (Fax)

dandreas@waldenhouse.org
	Salvador Wilson 

Program Manager


(213) 741-3709

(415) 746-3019 (Fax)

swilson@waldenhouse.org
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